ADMINISTRATIVE MAXIMUM PENITENTIARY
FLORENCE, COLORADO

FACT CARD

General Information:
Current Population
Rated Capacity

Percent Under Capacity

Inmate Information:
Average Age
Average Sentence

Race/Ethnicity
African American
Asian/Pacific Island
Caucasian
Hispanic

Type of Offense
Robbery Offenses
Homicide,Agg.Assault,
kidnapping
Burglary, larceny,
property
Drug Offenses
Weapons/Explosives
National Security
Other

Sentence Imposed
Less than 1 Year
1-3 years
3-5 years
5-10 years
10-15 years
15-20 years
More than 20 Years
Life Sentences

470
490
5:2%

42 .8 Years
23.9 Years

38.3%

2.8%
58.9%
18.8%

22.1%
26.2%

11.0%
13.6%
15.8%
1.9%
9.2%

0.0%
0.6%
1.5%
9.7%
11.0%
14.0%
30.8%
32.5%

Reason for Referral to ADX Florence

Assaults on Inmates
Murder of Inmates
Greater Security
Assault on Staff
Escape Behavior

Di réct Commitment
Gang Leadership
Other*

23.0%
19.9%
14.7%
13.6%
7.7%
6.3%
3.9%
10.9%

* Thisjcéteéory is made up of additional
categories of Which'represent a small

percentage of the population.



Inmate Information Continued:

Citizenship

United States 86.3%
Cuba 1.7%
Other** 6%

Percent that have committed

Murder in Prison 32:2%
Assault in Prison 74.1%
Involved in Escape 40.0%

Any Violence in the Community 95.6%

Murder in the Community 37.2%
Assault in the Community 68.9%
Any Violence 99.5%
Any Murder 56.3%
Any Assault 90.6%

Staff Information:

Current Number of Staff 328
Authorized Positions 389
Percent Filled 84.3%
Percent Vacant 15.7%
Correctional Officer starting Sal $31, 690
Average Correctional Officer Sal. $35,474
Average Salary (All Staff) $44,740
Average time With BOP 9.0 Years
Average Age 39.3 Years
Average Education Level 14.6 Years
Race/Ethnicity

African American 6.6%

Asian 0.6%

Caucasian 73.9%

Hispanic 16.7%

Native American 2.2%
Gender

Male 82.4%

Females 17.6%

** This represents inmates from different
countries who makeup 1% or less of the total
population.




