

ADMINISTRATIVE MAXIMUM PENITENTIARY FLORENCE, COLORADO FACT CARD

<u>General Information:</u>	
Current Population	470
Rated Capacity	490
Percent Under Capacity	5.2%
Inmate Information:	
Average Age	42.8 Years
Average Sentence	23.9 Years
Han a constant of the Hand top second anticipation	
Race/Ethnicity	
African American	38.3%
Asian/Pacific Island	2.8%
Caucasian	58.9%
Hispanic	18.8%
nispanic	10.02
Time of Offense	
Type of Offense	00 10
Robbery Offenses	22.1%
Homicide, Agg. Assault,	20.28
kidnapping	
Burglary, larceny,	22.25
property	11.0%
Drug Offenses	13.6%
Weapons/Explosives	15.8%
National Security	1.9%
Other	9.2%
Sentence Imposed	
Less than 1 Year	0.0%
1-3 years	0.6%
3-5 years	1.5%
5-10 years	9.7%
10-15 years	11.0%
15-20 years	14.0%
More than 20 Years	30.8%
Life Sentences	32.5%
Reason for Referral to ADX Fl	orence
Assaults on Inmates	23.0%
Murder of Inmates	19.9%
Greater Security	14.7%
Assault on Staff	13.6%
Escape Behavior	7.7%
Direct Commitment	6.3%
Gang Leadership	3.9%
Other*	10.9%
Ocudi	10.20
* This category is made up of	additional

* This category is made up of additional categories of which represent a small percentage of the population.

Inmate Information Continued:	
Citizenship	
United States 86.3%	
Cuba 1.7%	
Other** 6%	
Percent that have committed	
Murder in Prison	32.2%
Assault in Prison	74.1%
Involved in Escape	40.0%
Provide the second s	
Any Violence in the Communit	
Murder in the Community	37.2%
Assault in the Community	68.9%
Any Violence	99.5%
Any Murder	56.3%
Any Assault	90.6%
Staff Information:	
Current Number of Staff	328
Authorized Positions	389
Percent Filled	84.3%
Percent Vacant	15.7%
Correctional Officer starting Sal	\$31,690
Average Correctional Officer Sal.	\$35,474
Average Salary (All Staff)	\$44,740
Average time With BOP	0.0 Years
Average Age 39	.3 Years
	1.6 Years
Race/Ethnicity	
African American	6.6%
Asian	0.6%
Caucasian	73.9%
Hispanic	16.7%
Native American	2.2%
Gender	
Male 82.4%	
Females 17.6%	
remares 17.08	

** This represents inmates from different countries who makeup 1% or less of the total population.

